Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 471)

## SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE SUBSCRIPTION OF NEW SHARES UNDER GENERAL MANDATE

Reference is made to the announcement of Silkwave Inc (the "Company") dated 11 February 2025 (the "Announcement") in relation to the placing of new Shares under General Mandate. Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used herein have the same meanings as defined in the Announcement.

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THE SUBSCRIBERS

The Company would like to provide the following additional information in relation to the Subscribers.

Advance Sino Investments Limited is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability. It mainly engages in investment holding. The ultimate beneficial owner of Advance Sino Investments Limited is Mr. Chan Chiu-Ping.

Peak Honour Limited, is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability. It mainly engages in investment holding. The ultimate beneficial owner of Peak Honour Limited is Mr. Liu Yen-Lin.

To the best of the Directors' knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable enquiries, (i) each of the Subscribers and its ultimate beneficial owner are Independent Third Parties; and (ii) each of the Subscribers are independent from, not connected or associated with, and not acting in concert (as defined under the Codes on Takeovers and Mergers and Share Buy-backs issued by the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong) with one another.

By order of the Board SILKWAVE INC

Wong Chau Chi Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 February 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Wong Chau Chi and Ms. Woo Lan Ying; the non-executive director is Mr. Lui Chun Pong; and the independent nonexecutive directors are Dr. Li Jun, Mr. Chow Kin Wing, and Mr. Tam Hon Wah.